DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

ETRCO

\$40.00 Pgs=5

2020-949143

07/14/2020 01:19 PM

APN#: 1420-28-310-047

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company	
When Recorded Mail To: Anita Shennan	\ \
32302 Alipuz 5+#201	
San Juan Capistrano CA 92675	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
: :	
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the	attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does contain the s	ocial security number of a person or persons. (Per NRS (1)(5) & 40.525 (5))
Signature	
Savannah Roc	riguez/ Escrow Assistant ··
	/_/
Affidavi	t Death of Trustee
This page added to provide addi	tional information required by NRS 111.312

(additional recording fee applies)

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Anita Sherman, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- Stanley H. Sherman, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Stanley H. Sherman, JR. named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated <u>3/26/2007 and executed by Stanley H. Sherman Jr. and Anita Sherman</u>as Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 2859 Hot Springs RoadMinden, NV 89423, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Daniel E. Strub and Leora B. Strub as Grantor(s) on April 8, 2004 and recorded as Instrument No. 0609674 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 64, Block D, as shown on the Final Map of #PD99-02-04 for SARATOGA SPRINGS ESTATES UNIT NO. 4, a Planned Unit Development, recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 19, 2000, in Book 500, Page 4445, as Document No. 492337 and as shown on Certificate of Amendment recorded November 30, 2000, in Book 1100, Page 6042, as Document No. 504169.

4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.

5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

Dated 7	1/10/2020	Strita Sh	erman
		Anita Sherman, Succ	essor Trustee
	STATE OF NEVADA		}\$\$
	COUNTY OF DO	reglas	/~_
	This instrument was	acknowledged before me	on
	8y Anita Sherman, S	Successor Trustee	
,	Donn Not	ary Public	
	No. 03-	DONNA PEACOCKE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA 11956-3 My Appl. Exp. July 27, 20	21.0

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

CERTIFICATION OF WITH PERSONS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

			VIT	SION OF HEALTH AL STATISTICS CATE OF DEAT	ru [2044040	
TYPE OR PRINT IN	14. DEGEASED-NAME (FIRE	ST, ARDOLE LART RURET	APICITI II	OATE OF DEA		2011010 STATE FILE NUMBER	
PERMENT	Stanley H	SHERMAN ID	,		2. DATE OF DEATH	Nicitary Near) 3a. CO	UNITY OF DEATH
	3b, CITY, TOWN, OR LOCAT	TION OF DEATH SC HOL	SPITAL ON OTHER IN	STITUTION -Name(if not eli	June 24;	2011 or Inst. Indicate DOA, OP/E	Douglas
DECENERY	Gardnervill 5. RACE - White	le:	Everg	men Gardnerville	https://www.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com.com	Nursing Home	
ŀ	(Specify)	ور يقي الأد	 No - Non-Hispani 	Specify 7a, AGE-Last C birthday (You	DE UNDER 1 YEAR	G UNDER I DAY E DAT	Mah E OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/)
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	BA STATE OF BIRTH (\$ not)	U.S.A. Db. CITIZEN	OF WHAT COLIVINY			HOURS MINS. D	ecember 20, 1932
EE HANDBOOK	New York Security New York	ork Un	ited States	14 DIVORCE	SED, NEVER MARRIED, WID D (Specify) Married	7MED. 12, SURVIVING	SPOUSE (If will, give MOT onto.
CHIPLETTON OF	-2109	Working Life	OCCUPATION (Give N Even If Redred)	and of Work Done During M Engineer	100	NESS OR MOUSTRY	Ever in US Ann
PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUMN TO THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO T	15A RESIDENCE + STATE	150, COUNTY	16c Chy,	TOWN OR LOCATION	154 STREET AND MUNISE	eronautica)	Forces? No
~~~	Nevada 15. FATHER/PARENT - NAM	Douglas		Minden:	2859 Hot Springs Rd		LARTH (Specify Year or Ho) Yes
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	~Stanlev H SHE¢	RMAN	17. MO1	HERPARENT NAME (FIN	Milde Last Sured	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ſ	THE INFORMANT NAME (T)	PRINTI SHERMAN		WLING ADDRESS (Stre	Marqi Mar R.F.D. No, City or Town,	ilnie BRANDON	
	194 BURIAL CREMATION, I	REMOVAL OTHER ASS.	chialage chairm		9 Hot Springs Rd Mind	on, Neveda 89423	
	Mat.		:1	OR CREMATORY - NAME Walton's Sierra Cri	etnatory	THE LOCATION . CAY OF	
f	20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOR	SIGNATURE (OF POTEON ICK: NOEL	Acting as Such) 20	D. FUNERAL TX	E NAME AND ADDRESS OF	FACELTY	Nevada 69706
[	#10k	ATURE AUTHOUTICS		RECTOR LICENSE	Walton's	Funerals and Crema	ations
<b>,</b>	TRADE CALL - NAME AND A	DORESS			1827 CHURCH	Street Gardnerville h	V 89410.
		impeletige, desti occurs and. (Signature & Title)		CENTRICATION - 1	On the basis of entertration	and/or investigation, in my	spinion death occurred
CERTIFIER		EARM MICHAEL	EROWN M.D.	7:	and any hear site one	o no came(e) speed (20	Addure & 73(je)
	호를 June 29, 2011	Y 3	05:25	[長岳]	A DATE SIGNED (MolDay/Y)	220 HOUR O	F DEATH
ļ	C 21d NAME OF ATTE	NOING PHYSICIAN IF OT			PRONOUNCED DEAD (NO.	The contract of the contract o	INCED DEAD AT (Hou
	234 NAME AND ADDRESS (	AF CERTIFIER (PHYSIC)	AM ATTENUME DUTY	ElClass American	32 cast 2		
l:	Sten 24s. REGISTRAR (Signature)	AND INSTRUCTION DISCOULT	14.04001 EUCE	ing onest omm v Mi	NOSh. NV 89423	and Sap Fice	NSE NUMBER 7273
REGISTRAR		Auria III	NA GRIFFITH AUTHENTICATED	24b. DATE RE	CEIVED BY RECISIRAR July 06, 2011	24c DEATH DUE TO CO	
	28. MAREDIATE CAUSE PART   Metasta	SENTED OM VAND	CAUSE PER LINE FO	PR (a), (b), AND (a).)	001/00, 2011	YES:	NO X between onset and de
DEATH		atic Melanoma				j, .1.,	nemickel critical stud Cil
CONTRIONS IF	N. 1	, we with desired the i	ur:		22	i Interne	behinen onest and di
ANY WARCH PAVE RUSE TO INMEDIATE	(P) OUE TO, OF	RAS A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		-		4
CAUSE ->	(a) NIETA A	AS A CONSEQUENCE (	:		ŀ	, jugatra	between crasel and do
	- A POE 10'01	I WO Y FOUGEOREACE !	OF:				
CYTATE LVZ.	100	<b>N</b> N		/_/	3 37	i iritaryu	Debreon onset and d
CAUSE LAST	(4)	<b>N</b> N	ons contributing to deal	h but not resulting in the une		8 197 S. A.	1. 4.
CAUTE LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNE ICAL	NT CONDITIONS-Condition	ons contributing to deat	th but not resulting in the unc	Serlying ession given in Part 1.	ZIL AUTOPRY	lar was care
CAUTE LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNE ICAL	NT CONDITIONS-Condition			Serbying causes given in Part 1; Challe HOW MAJURY OCCUPATION	8 197 S. A.	27. WAS CASE REPET TO CORONER (Special
CALIFIE LAST	PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL PART II OTHER SIGNETI	NT CONDITIONS Condec	Discharge 28c H	OUR OF HUNGY 284 DES	serbying cause given in Part 1.	25. AUTOPEY (Specify Yea or No) NO	37. WAS CASE REFERENCE (Special or high
CALIFIE LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNE ICAL	NT CONDITIONS Condec	Decition of 128c H	OUR OF HUNGY 284 DES	Sartyling course given in Part 1	Specify Yes of NO	17. WAS CASE REPEI TO COROLER (Special or high
CAMPE LAST	PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL CARE SUBJECT HOLL LANCE OR PERSONS INVEST, (Specify) 25th INJURY AT WORK (Specify)	NT CONDITIONS CONSECUTIONS CONS	Decition of 128c H	OUR OF BLURRY ZIK DEE	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	25. AUTOPEY (Specify Yea or No)	27. WAS CASE REPEI TO COROLER (Speed) or hig 'Ye
CAMPE LAST	PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL CARE SUBJECT HOLL LANCE OR PERSONS INVEST, (Specify) 25th INJURY AT WORK (Specify)	NT CONDITIONS CONSECUTIONS CONS	Decition of 128c H	OUR OF HUNGY 284 DES	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	(Specify Yes or NO	27. WAS CASE REPEI TO COROLER (Speed) or hig 'Ye
CAMPE LAST	PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL CARE SUBJECT HOLL LANCE OR PERSONS INVEST, (Specify) 25th INJURY AT WORK (Specify)	NT CONDITIONS CONSECUTIONS CONS	Diedleyrin) 2002 H WY-All Jonne, term, akra II	OUR OF BLURRY ZIK DEE	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	(Specify Yes or NO	27. WAS CASE REPEI TO COROLER (Speed) or hig 'Ye
	PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL CARE SUBJECT HOLL LANCE OR PERSONS INVEST, (Specify) 25th INJURY AT WORK (Specify)	NT CONDITIONS CONSECUTIONS CONS	Decition of 128c H	OUR OF BLURRY ZIK DEE	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	(Specify Yes or NO	27. WAS CASE REPEI TO COROLER (Speed) or hig 'Ye
CAMPE LAST	PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL CARE SUBJECT HOLL LANCE OR PERSONS INVEST, (Specify) 25th INJURY AT WORK (Specify)	NT CONDITIONS-Condition  28th CATE OF MARKET O	Diedleyrin) 2002 H WY-All Jonne, term, akra II	OUR OF BLURRY ZIK DEE	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	(Specify Yes or NO	27. WAS CASE REPEI TO COROLER (Speed) or hig 'Ye
CAMPE LAST	PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL PART IF OTHER SIGNETICAL CARE SUBJECT HOLL LANCE OR PERSONS INVEST, (Specify) 25th INJURY AT WORK (Specify)	NT CONDITIONS-Condition  28th CATE OF MARKET O	Diedleyrin) 2002 H WY-All Jonne, term, akra II	OUR OF BLURRY ZIK DEE	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	ED. No. GITYOR TO	27. WAS CASE REFERENCE TO CONCINER (Rypert) or Naj
GARALAST	(4) PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL PART II OTHER SIGNETIC PART I OTHER SIGNETIC PART II OTHER SIGNETIC PART I OTHER SIGNETICAL PART I OTHER SIGNETIC PA	NT CONDITIONS CONSECUTIONS CONS	Diedleyrin) 2002 H WY-All Jonne, term, akra II	OUR OF BLURRY ZIK DEE	Seriyang Casinan given in Part 1. CHASE HOW MULARY OCCUPATION CATION STREET OR F	(Specify Yes or NO	27. WAS CASE REFERENCE TO CONCRUENCE (REPORT OF MA)
GALLER LAST	(4) PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL PART II OTHER SIGNETIC PART I OTHER SIGNETIC PART II OTHER SIGNETIC PART I OTHER SIGNETICAL PART I OTHER SIGNETIC PA	NT CONDITIONS-Condition  To also GATE OF MARKY (  THE CONTROL OF MARKY (  THE	Pastagery   25c H	BOLA OF BLANKY MAL DEB BOL RECOPY, Office 20g. LO STATE REGISTRA	SeriyAng Casisse given in Part 1.  PARSE HOW STATEST OF F  CATION STREET OF F	ED. No. GITYOR TO	TO WAS CASE REFERENCE TO CONCRETE REPORT OF MAIL OF MA
GARALAST	PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL  PART II OTHER SIGN	NT CONDITIONS-condition  To all CATE OF MARKY (  The Condition of the Cond	HY-Albano, form, air	PY OF: VITAL RE	SeriyAng Casisse given in Part 1.  PARSE HOW STATEST OF F  CATION STREET OF F	ED. No. GITYOR TO	ST. WAS CASE REPER TO COMMER (Speed) or No.
GALLER LAST	PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL  SELECT SUCCES HOLL LINE COLFECCION INVEST. (Specify  ZEA. INJURY AT WORK (Specify  Yes or No)  This is a fine	NT CONDITIONS-CONSECUTIONS CONDITIONS CONDIT	HY-Athene, fam, air	PY OF: VITAL RE	SeriyAng Casisse given in Part 1.  PARSE HOW STATEST OF F  CATION STREET OF F	ED. No. GITYOR TO	ST. WAS CASE REPER TO COMMER (Speed) or Nati
CALLET LAST	(4) PART II OTHER SIGNETICAL PART II OTHER SIG	NT CONDITIONS-condition  To James OF PLACE OF INJUST  The State of Section of the	HY-Allome, form, about	PY OF: VITAL RE	SeriyAng Casisse given in Part 1.  PARSE HOW STATEST OF F  CATION STREET OF F	ED. No. GITYOR TO	ST. WAS CASE REPER TO COMMER (Speed) or No.

## LEGIBILITY NOTICE

The Douglas County Recorder's Office has determined that the attached document may not be suitable for recording by the method used by the Recorder to preserve the Recorder's records. The customer was advised that copies produced from the recorded document would not be legible and may affect legal rights and entitlements. However, the customer requested that the document be recorded without delay. Therefore, pursuant to NRS 247.120, the County Recorder accepted the document conditionally, subject to submission of a suitable copy at a later date.

Upon submission of a suitable copy at a later date, I am aware that I will be required to pay recording fees.

By my signing below, I acknowledge that I have been advised that once the document has been microfilmed it may not reproduce a legible copy and may therefore adversely affect legal rights and entitlements.

Date 07-13-2020

Signature ()/////

Savannah Rodriguez